

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6063/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2003 in CWP No. 16813/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARINDER DEV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mrs. Meenu Mainee, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Mainee, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no merit in the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master